

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2494 OF 2025

Anil Ramchandra Rathod ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Saurabh i/by Mr. Abdul Quadir, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. S. S. Chaudhari, APP for the Respondents-State.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 13th JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 20th January,
2026.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)