

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL / CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**17 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4417 OF 2021**

**18 WRIT PETITION NO. 2900 OF 2023**

**19 WRIT PETITION NO. 3748 OF 2023**

**20 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4826 OF 2024**

**21 WRIT PETITION NO. 6815 OF 2024**

**22 WRIT PETITION NO. 7444 OF 2024**

**23 FIRST APPEAL NO. 260 OF 2025**

**24 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 351 OF 2025**

**25 CONT. PETITION NO. 631 OF 2025**

**26 CR. APPEAL NO. 913 OF 2025**

**27 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 944 OF 2025**

**28 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 991 OF 2025**

**29 CR. APPEAL NO. 1011 OF 2025**

**30 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1573 OF 2025**

**31 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1626 OF 2025**

**32 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1651 OF 2025**

**33 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1653 OF 2025**

**34 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2206 OF 2025**

**35 CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2494 OF 2025**

**36 CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2533 OF 2025**

37 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3476 OF 2025

38 CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3724 OF 2025

39 CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3725 OF 2025

40 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4570 OF 2025

41 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4587 OF 2025

42 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4645 OF 2025

43 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4678 OF 2025

44 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4685 OF 2025

45 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4754 OF 2025

46 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4760 OF 2025

47 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4765 OF 2025

48 WRIT PETITION NO. 8743 OF 2025

49 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10447 OF 2025

50 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11231 OF 2025

52 WRIT PETITION NO. 11427 OF 2025

53 WRIT PETITION NO. 11444 OF 2025

54 WRIT PETITION NO. 11707 OF 2025

56 WRIT PETITION NO. 12378 OF 2025

57 WRIT PETITION NO. 12379 OF 2025

58 WRIT PETITION NO. 12458 OF 2025

59 WRIT PETITION NO. 12602 OF 2025

60 CR. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 12684 OF 2025

61 WRIT PETITION NO. 12841 OF 2025

62 WRIT PETITION NO. 12885 OF 2025

63 WRIT PETITION NO. 12933 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 480 OF 2026

64 WRIT PETITION NO. 13124 OF 2025

65 FIRST APPEAL NO. 10 OF 2026  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11183 OF 2025

66 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13 OF 2026

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Spare copies to be supplied within two weeks from today.
2. On supply of the spare copies, issue notice to the respondent/s, returnable on 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026.
3. In addition, private service is permitted as per rule.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)